

2019-2020 Undergraduate Fee Schedule - Estimates

Estimates are provided as information only until fees are assessed based on registration

IMPORTANT - Tuition fees are assessed at the approved rate for each course selected rather than the degree to which you've been admitted.

For example, a student in an Arts degree taking Science electives, will pay the Science rate for their Science courses and the Arts rates for each of their Arts courses. Refer to the tuition codes and billing hours on the academic timetable at www.registrar.dal.ca/timetable for course specific information.

Undergraduate Fee Schedule (Estimate Only)

		Rate Per	Per Course,	Per Term Estimate,			Mandatory Incidental Fees			Fall Term	Winter Term	Summer Term
										Due:	Due:	Due:
Tuition Code	Faculty	Billing Hour	(3 Billing Hours)	(15 Billing Hrs)	Auxiliary Fees	Society Fees	Fall	Winter	Summer	Sept 18, 2019	Jan 17, 2020	May 22. 2020
		\$	\$	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
T110	Architecture	274.00	822.00	4,110.00	500.00	13.00	1,153.88	529.58	226.47	5,776.88	5,152.58	4,949.47
T210	Arts	262.20	786.60	3,933.00		8.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	4,994.88	4,370.58	4,167.47
T310	Commerce	300.30	900.90	4,504.50	540.75	22.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	6,121.13	5,496.83	5,293.72
T150	Community Design	274.00	822.00	4,110.00		15.00	1,153.88	529.58	226.47	5,278.88	4,654.58	4,351.47
T410	Computer Science, Informatics	297.50	892.50	4,462.50		15.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,531.38	4,907.08	4,703.97
T222	Costume Studies with Auxiliary Fees	288.90	866.70	4,333.50		8.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,395.38	4,771.08	4,567.97
T510	Engineering	325.30	975.90	4,879.50		15.00	1,153.88	529.58	226.47	6,048.38	5,424.08	5,220.97
T521	Engineering with Auxiliary Fee	331.50	994.50	4,972.50		15.00	1,153.88	529.58	226.47	6,141.38	5,517.08	5,313.97
T770	Health Science	305.40	916.20	4,581.00		10.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,644.88	5,020.58	4,817.47
T771	Health Science - NUMT	314.40	943.20	4,716.00		10.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,779.88	5,155.58	4,952.47
T774	Health Science - RSPT	317.25	951.75	4,758.75		10.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,822.63	5,198.33	4,995.22
T740	Health Service Admin	297.50	892.50	4,462.50		10.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,526.38	4,902.08	4,698.97
T750	Kinesiology	305.40	916.20	4,581.00		8.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,642.88	5,018.58	4,815.47
T315	Management	263.90	791.70	3,958.50	191.20	20.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,223.58	4,599.28	4,396.17
T224	Music with Auxiliary Fees	418.45	1,255.35	6,276.75		8.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	7,338.63	6,714.33	6,511.22
T225	Music with Auxiliary Fees	468.64	1,405.92	7,029.60		8.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	8,091.48	7,467.18	7,264.07
T226	Music with Auxiliary Fees	487.87	1,463.61	7,318.05		8.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	8,379.93	7,755.63	7,552.52
T720	Nursing (3 Yr Modified)	320.30	960.90	4,804.50	100.00	21.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,979.38	5,355.08	5,151.97
T780	Pharmacy	350.00	1,050.00	5,250.00		23.50	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	6,327.38	5,703.08	5,499.97
T315	Public Administration	263.90	791.70	3,958.50		17.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,029.38	4,405.08	4,201.97
T730	Recreation & Health Education	305.40	916.20	4,581.00		8.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,642.88	5,018.58	4,815.47
T610	Science	297.50	892.50	4,462.50		8.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,524.38	4,900.08	4,696.97
T620	Science with Auxiliary Fee	303.70	911.10	4,555.50		8.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,617.38	4,993.08	4,789.97
T710	Social Work	289.80	869.40	4,347.00	275.00	13.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,688.88	4,789.58	4,861.47
T671	Sustainability	303.70	911.10	4,555.50		8.00	1,053.88	429.58	226.47	5,617.38	4,993.08	4,789.97

IMPORTANT:

*International Students-

Students who are not Canadian citizens (or permanent residents) are also required to pay an International Differential Fee.

There is a proportional charge for part-time international students.

Per Class Differential Fee - The amount of differential fee is based on the number of registered billing hours in each term.

Returning Students from 2018-19

New admits Fall 2019+

Full-time \$4,897.50 per term (9 billing hours or more)

\$6,370.50 per term (9 billing hours or more)

Part-time \$326.50 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours per term)

\$424.70 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours per term)

Auxiliary Fees-Individual courses may have auxiliary, and/or, distance fees in addition to course tuition, not included in estimates above

Distance Fees-In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction.

NS Student Bursary-Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to \$1,283/year

Health Plans-

Students with sufficient coverage may apply to opt-out at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than September 18, 2019. All Full-Time Students

Proof of coverage is required for each academic year.

International Students International Students are provided with a basic health insurance plan each year.

International students with proof of sufficient coverage may apply to the DSU Health Plan Office no later than September 18, 2019 for

reimbursement. Proof of coverage is required for each academic year.

\$ Single 728 Family 1.832 \$

Mandatory Incidental Fees-

Full-time students with 9, or more, billing ho	Part-time students with less than	Part-time students with less than 9 billing hours, per tern				
FALL AND WINTER				FALL AND WINTER		
DSU - FT	\$	77.28	per term	DSU - PT	\$	40.18
Student Service fee - FT		167.40	per term	Facilities Renewal - PT	\$	31.50
Facilities Renewal - FT		94.90	per term	Student Service fee - PT	\$	46.40
Facilites Renewal - Recreation ¹		90.00	per term			
Facilites Renewal - Sexton Students only ²	\$	100.00	per term			
University Bus Pass (Fall Term)	\$	160.30	per year	Part-time Fall	\$	118.08
DSU Health	\$	464.00	per year	Part-time Winter	\$	118.08
Full-time Fall	\$	1,153.88				
Full-time Winter	\$	529.58				
SUMMER				SUMMER		
DSU - FT Summer	\$	75.78	per term	DSU - PT Summer	\$	40.18
Student Service fee - FT Summer	\$	55.79	per term	Student Service fee - PT	\$	46.40
Facilities Renewal - FT Summer	\$	94.90	per term	Facilities Renewal - PT Summer	\$	31.50
University Bus Pass (May-August)	\$	-	per term			
Full-time Summer	\$	226.47	-	Part-time Summer	-\$	118.08
run-ume summer	•	440.47		rart-time Sum	imer	iller 5

Dalhousie International Student Society Fee -

All International Students are assessed an International Society Fee, \$5 per term.

Facilities Renewal -Recreation is new as of Fall Term 2018 to support athletic facilities. Fee is assessed per term to a maximum of \$180 per academic year.

² Facilities Renewal -Sexton is to support the new IDEA building. Fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineeing, Architecture and Planning.